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Recent years have seen a wealth of piano music published for worship. Much of this new music is based on hymn tunes, as music for the organ has been for centuries. This newer

repertoire serves equally well alongside the organ or in a parish that lacks an organ. Pianistic musical colors and styles can enrich worship and help woxsh{pers become familiar
with and love both new and ancient hymn tunes.
TITLE TUNE NAME COMPOSER COLLECTION PUBLISHER CAT. NO.
1 Giving new charscter to old tunes
O Come, O Come Emmanuel Veni Emmanuel Dengler Advent Piano Variations Concordia 97-6749
Of the Father's Love Begotten Divinum mysterium Dengler Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2 Lorenz 70/1089L
Christ Is Arisen Ckrist ist erstanden Dengler Easter Piano Variations Concordia 97-6776.
All Creature of Our God and King Lasst uns erfreuen Callahan Piano Improvisations on Familiar Hymns Morning Star MSM-15-800
O Lord of Light, Who Made the Stars/  Conditor alme siderum / Oliver Advent Keyboard Seasons Augsburg 11-10724
Of the Father’s Love Begotten Divinum mysterium
Savior of the Nations, Come Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland  Oliver Advent Keyboard Seasons Augsburg 11-10724
2 Newhymns
On Eagle's Wings On Eagle's Wings AK. Organ On Eagle's Wings Augsburg 11-10711
Now the Silence Now : AX. Organ On Eagle's Wings Augsburg 11-10711
Earth and All Stars Earth and All Stars AK. Organ On Eagle's Wings Augsburg 11-10711
3 Piano during communion
Open My Eyes Brittany Schwoebel Three Hymns for Piano Morning Star MSM-15-807
Let Us Break Bread Together Let Us Break Bread Callahan Piano Improvisations on Familiar Hymns Morning Star MSM-15-800
Soul, Adorn Thyself With Gladness Schmiicke dich Oliver Built on the Rock: Keyboard Seasons Augsburg 11-10620
4 American Folk hymns
Amazing Grace Amazing Grace Dengler Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1 Lorenz KK460
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need Resignation Carter Folk Hymns for Piano Hope 240
What Wondrous Love Is This Wondrous Love Dengler Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2 Lorenz T70/1089L
Christians, We Have Met to Worship Holy Manna Weston Visions - Set 1 Moming Star MSM-15-814
Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing Netileton Carter Folk Hymns for Piano Hope 240
5 Easier Music -
O Thou In Whose Presence Zion's Pilgrim Clemens 9 Early American Tunes for Piano Morning Star MSM-15-801
Oh, How Happy Are They New Concord Clemens 9 Early American Tunes for Piano Morning Star MSM-15-801
Silent Night Stille Nacht Lobdell Holiday Trimmings CPP/Belwin  F3250P9X
Silent Night Stille Nacht Shackley A Keyboard for Christmas Hope 1712
Away in a Manger Cradle Song Shackley A Keyboard for Christmas Hope 1712



End a Christmas Eve Service

Silent Night
A Manger Medley

O Come, Little Children

Preservice Music

Oh, the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

Lord, Take My Hand and Lead Me

1 Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

Be Thou My Vision

Partita on Sonne der Gerechtigkeit
(At the Lamb’s High Feast)

Hymn Accompaniments

Blessed Assurance

Light Cne Candle to Watch for Messiah
When Love Is Found

Day by Day

I Received the Living God

Oh, Sleep Now, Holy Babe

Each Winter As the Year Grows Older

10 Piano as part of an ensemble
Nowell

11 Music for the high seasons
Advent Comfort, Comfort Now My People

Christmas On This Day Earth Shall Ring
Go Telt It On the Mountain
Lent Deep Were His Wounds
O Sacred Head, Now Wounded
Easter This Joyful Eastertide
Now the Green Blade Rises

Stille Nacht

Irby, W ziobie lezy, Cradle Song

Prelude or processional for Children's Christmas Service

Thr Kinderlein kommet

Ebenezer

Hymn to Joy

8o nimm denn meine Hiinde
Kingsfold

Slane

Sonne der Gerechtigkeit

Assurance
Tif in Veldele
O Waly Waly
Blott en Dag
Living God
Alaru

Carol of Hope

based on *“The First Nowell"

Freu dich sehr

Personent hodie

Go Tell It

Marlee

Herzlich tut mich verlangen
Vruechten

Noél Nouvelet

J. Young
Dengler

J. Young

Dengler
Wasson
Oliver
Dengler
Weston
AK. Organ

Cherwien
Cherwien
Cherwien
Cherwien
Cherwien
Cherwien
Cherwien

Dengler
Dengler
Marohmic
Keesecker
Dengler
Dengler
Keesecker

Pianoforte for Christmas
Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2

Pianoforte for Christmas

Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1

Tapestry

Variations on Lord, Take My Hand and Lead Me
Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1

Visions - Set 1

Reflections on Hymn Tunes for Holy Communion

3 Gospel Hymn Accompaniments for Piano
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)
Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)

Nowell for 2 Violins and Piano

Advent Piano Variations
Christmas Piano Variations
Christmas Jazz - Set 2

Piano Impressions for Lent
Lenten Piano Variations
Easter Piano Variations
Piano Impressions for Easter

Augsburg
Lorenz

Augsburg

Lorenz
Augsburg
Moming Star
Lorenz
Morning Star
Augsburg

Concordia
Augsburg
Augsburg
Augsburg
Augsburg
Augsburg
Augsburg

Morning Star

Concordia
Concordia
Morning Star
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia
Concordia

11-10716
70/1089L

11-10716

KK460
11-10821]
MSM-15-815
KK460
MSM-15-814
11-10621

97-6748

11-10868
11-10868
11-10868
11-10868
11-10868
11-10868

MSM-15-809

97-6749
97-6807
MSM-15-820
97-6779
97-6705
97-6776
97-6695



