New Piano Music for Worship

Lee & Susan Dengler, with Bryan Gerlach WELS National Conference on Worship, Music, and the Arts Carthage College, July 1999

Recent years have seen a wealth of piano music published for worship. Much of this new music is based on hymn tunes, as music for the organ has been for centuries. This newer repertoire serves equally well alongside the organ or in a parish that lacks an organ. Pianistic musical colors and styles can enrich worship and help worshipers become familiar with and love both new and ancient hymn tunes.

	TITLE	TUNE NAME	COMPOSER	COLLECTION	PUBLISHER	CAT. NO.
1	Giving new character to old tunes					_
•	O Come, O Come Emmanuel	Veni Emmanuel	Dengler	Advent Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6749
	Of the Father's Love Begotten	Divinum mysterium	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2	Lorenz	70/1089L
	Christ Is Arisen	Christ ist erstanden	Dengler	Easter Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6776
	All Creature of Our God and King	Lasst uns erfreuen	Callahan	Piano Improvisations on Familiar Hymns	Morning Star	MSM-15-800
	O Lord of Light, Who Made the Stars / Of the Father's Love Begotten	Conditor alme siderum / Divinum mysterium	Oliver	Advent Keyboard Seasons	Augsburg	11-10724
	Savior of the Nations, Come	Nun komm, der Heiden Heiland	Oliver	Advent Keyboard Seasons	Augsburg	11-10724
2	New hymns					
	On Eagle's Wings	On Eagle's Wings	A.K. Organ	On Eagle's Wings	Augsburg	11-10711
	Now the Silence	Now	A.K. Organ	On Eagle's Wings	Augsburg	11-10711
	Earth and All Stars	Earth and All Stars	A.K. Organ	On Eagle's Wings	Augsburg	11-10711
3	Piano during communion					
	Open My Eyes	Brittany	Schwoebel	Three Hymns for Piano	Morning Star	MSM-15-807
	Let Us Break Bread Together	Let Us Break Bread	Callahan	Piano Improvisations on Familiar Hymns	Morning Star	MSM-15-800
	Soul, Adorn Thyself With Gladness	Schmücke dich	Oliver	Built on the Rock: Keyboard Seasons	Augsburg	11-10620
4	American Folk hymns					
	Amazing Grace	Amazing Grace	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1	Lorenz	KK460
	My Shepherd Will Supply My Need	Resignation	Carter	Folk Hymns for Piano	Hope	240
	What Wondrous Love Is This	Wondrous Love	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2	Lorenz	70/1089L
	Christians, We Have Met to Worship	Holy Manna	Weston	Visions - Set 1	Morning Star	MSM-15-814
	Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing	Nettleton	Carter	Folk Hymns for Piano	Норе	240
5	Easier Music					
	O Thou In Whose Presence	Zion's Pilgrim	Clemens	9 Early American Tunes for Piano	Morning Star	MSM-15-801
	Oh, How Happy Are They	New Concord	Clemens	9 Early American Tunes for Piano	Morning Star	MSM-15-801
	Silent Night	Stille Nacht	Lobdell	Holiday Trimmings	CPP/Belwin	F3250P9X
	Silent Night	Stille Nacht	Shackley	A Keyboard for Christmas	Hope	1712
	Away in a Manger	Cradle Song	Shackley	A Keyboard for Christmas	Hope	1712

6	End a Christmas Eve Service								
	Silent Night	Stille Nacht	J. Young	Pianoforte for Christmas	Augsburg	11-10716			
	A Manger Medley	Irby, W zlobie lezy, Cradle Song	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 2	Lorenz	70/1089L			
7	Prelude or processional for Children's Christmas Service								
	O Come, Little Children	Ihr Kinderlein kommet	J. Young	Pianoforte for Christmas	Augsburg	11-10716			
8	Preservice Music								
	Oh, the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus	Ebenezer	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1	Lorenz	KK460			
	Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee	Hymn to Joy	Wasson	Tapestry	Augsburg	11-10821			
	Lord, Take My Hand and Lead Me	So nimm denn meine Hände	Oliver	Variations on Lord, Take My Hand and Lead Me	Morning Star	MSM-15-815			
	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	Kingsfold	Dengler	Great Sacred Melodies - Vol. 1	Lorenz	KK460			
	Be Thou My Vision	Slane	Weston	Visions - Set 1	Morning Star	MSM-15-814			
	Partita on Sonne der Gerechtigkeit (At the Lamb's High Feast)	Sonne der Gerechtigkeit	A.K. Organ	Reflections on Hymn Tunes for Holy Communion	Augsburg	11-10621			
9	Hymn Accompaniments								
	Blessed Assurance	Assurance	Cherwien	3 Gospel Hymn Accompaniments for Piano	Concordia	97-6748			
	Light One Candle to Watch for Messiah	Tif in Veldele	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
	When Love Is Found	O Waly Waly	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
	Day by Day	Blott en Dag	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
	I Received the Living God	Living God	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
	Oh, Sleep Now, Holy Babe	A la ru	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
	Each Winter As the Year Grows Older	Carol of Hope	Cherwien	Eight for Eighty-Eight (with C/B-flat Inst.)	Augsburg	11-10868			
10	Piano as part of an ensemble								
	Nowell	based on "The First Nowell"	Cox	Nowell for 2 Violins and Piano	Morning Star	MSM-15-809			
11	Music for the high seasons								
	Advent Comfort, Comfort Now My People	Freu dich sehr	Dengler	Advent Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6749			
C	hristmas On This Day Earth Shall Ring	Personent hodie	Dengler	Christmas Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6807			
	Go Tell It On the Mountain	Go Tell It	Marohmic	Christmas Jazz - Set 2	Morning Star	MSM-15-820			
	Lent Deep Were His Wounds	Marlee	Keesecker	Piano Impressions for Lent	Concordia	97-6779			
	O Sacred Head, Now Wounded	Herzlich tut mich verlangen	Dengler	Lenten Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6705			
	Easter This Joyful Eastertide	Vruechten	Dengler	Easter Piano Variations	Concordia	97-6776			
	Nove the Green Plade Piece	Nami Namala		Tomore Times A sector (17)	Collodidia	71-0110			

Keesecker

Piano Impressions for Easter

Concordia

97-6695

Noël Nouvelet

Now the Green Blade Rises